FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lyons to Engrossed House Bill No. 469 by Representative Connick

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "a fence-line" and insert "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "and" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 through
- 5 18 in their entirety and insert "processes, stores, or recycles used motor oil."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 19, delete "Fence-line monitoring" and insert "Monitoring"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 20, after "concentrations" delete the remainder of the line and insert "at point
- sources or where fugitive emissions may be concentrated in a facility, including but not
- limited to smokestacks and storage tanks, and used"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, after "exceedances of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7
- and 8 in their entirety and insert "sulfur containing pollutants."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 25, delete "a fence-line" and insert "an"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 26, after "system" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 27 in its
- 19 entirety and insert a period ".'
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 28, delete "fence-line"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 1, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2 through 5
- 24 in their entirety and insert "continuously monitor emissions to ensure compliance with the
- 25 <u>facility's permit."</u>
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the end of line 6, delete "a fence-line" and insert "an"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 7, delete "fence-line"